
2016 – Round 4 – Swill Hole Short Course 

AA 
Place Rider      Name              Class          Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    503   Bob Santheson         AA                   4    3    1 
  2    513   John Day                    AA                  5    2    3 
  3    506   Andrew Bonville       AA                   5    1    4 
  4    508   James Murphy          AA                   6    4    2 
  5    504   Joe Sylvester             AA                   0    5   - 
 
A All-Stars 
Place Rider      Name              Class             Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    621   Graham Medas          AO                   2    1    1 
  2    619   Zack Nardi                   AO                   4    2    2 
  3    623   Mason Henshaw        AO                   6    3    3 
  4    600   Chris Dufresne           AO                    9    5    4 
  5    616   Garrett Bauer            AO                    9    4    5 
 

A Senior 
Place Rider      Name              Class           Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    707   Marc Richard          AS                     2    1    1 
  2    701   Charles Hathaway  AS                    4    2    2 
  3    709   Dan Noble             AS                       7    4    3 
  4    702   Owen Terrall          AS                      7    3    4 
  5    703   John Woods            AS                   11    6    5 
  6    705   Fred Bonville         AS                     13    7    6 
  7    700   Tim Martin            AS                        0    5   - 
 
B Open 
Place Rider      Name              Class           Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    283   Justin Bernoskevich   BO                2    1    1 
  2    110   Jared Borges               BO                4    2    2 
  3    101   Kurt Ford                     BO                6    3    3 
  4    103   Justin Drewniak         BO                8    4    4 
  5    143   Noah Jesse                  BO             10    5    5 
 
B Senior 
Place Rider      Name              Class           Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    496   Anderson Torres       BS                   2    1    1 
  2    405   Roland Grelle            BS                   4    2    2 
  3    445   Bryan Galipeau         BS                   6    3    3 
  4    400   Chris Cook                 BS                   9    4    5 



  5    402   Chris Vincent            BS                  10    6    4 
  6    430   Gene Johnston         BS                  12    5    7 
  7    401   Greg Urquhart         BS                  13    7    6 
 
B Vet 
Place Rider      Name              Class           Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    316   Paul Dumontier        BV                   3    1    2 
  2    306   Seth Dufort               BV                   4    3    1 
  3    348   Norman Pellitier      BV                   6    2    4 
  4    323   Mike Nepini              BV                   7    4    3 
 
C 250 Smoker 
Place Rider      Name              Class          Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    191   Scott Ignachuck       C2                   2    1    1 
  2    110   Caio Torres               C2                   4    2    2 
  3    100   Jon Desmarais          C2                   6    3    3 
  4    120   NIck Indyck               C2                   8    4    4 
  5    108   Alex Tarr                   C2                  10    5    5 
  6    138   Alex DeCosta           C2                  12    6    6 
 
C Heavy 
Place Rider      Name              Class         Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    230   Mike Deletti            CH                   2    1    1 
  2    232   Chris Tucy                CH                   4    2    2 
  3    223   Brett Fagan             CH                   6    3    3 
  4    229   Josha Tetuan          CH                   8    4    4 
  5    228   Jon Silva                  CH                  10    5    5 
  6    220   Jordan Salvador     CH                  12    6    6 
 
C Light 
Place Rider      Name              Class         Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    83    Cary Will                    CL                   2    1    1 
  2    26    Tyler Pelletier           CL                   5    3    2 
  3    57    Jeff Dupre                 CL                   7    4    3 
  4    28    Adam Clark               CL                   7    2    5 
  5    47    Matthew Collins      CL                 11    5    6 
  6    42    Conor Adams           CL                 13    6    7 
  7   29    Mario Germain         CL                   0   -     4 
 
C Senior 
Place Rider      Name              Class          Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    412   Matthew Poirier       CS                  2    1    1 
  2    480   Kevin Woodward     CS                  4    2    2 



  3    408   Gary Cayer               CS                   7    3    4 
  4    448   Scott Ahern              CS                   8    5    3 
  5    413   Billy Fn Parker          CS                   9    4    5 
  6    429   James McMahon     CS                 12    6    6 
  7    414   Jay Laranjo               CS                   0     7   - 
 
C Vet 
Place Rider      Name              Class           Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    350   Joey Wakefield        CV                   3    2    1 
  2    362   Zach Briggs               CV                   3    1    2 
  3    331   Joao Cabecinha       CV                   6    3    3 
  4    322   James Bowmen       CV                   8    4    4 
 
Big Wheel 
Place Rider      Name              Class         Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    118   John Odonnell         YB                   4    3    1 
  2    145   Zach Lovendale       YB                   4    2    2 
  3    112   Johnathan Lagesse YB                   4    1    3 
  4    124   Ty Lovendale           YB                   0    4   - 
 
Mini 
Place Rider      Name              Class          Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    224   Braydon Nolette     YM                   2    1    1 
  2    245   Ryan Teixeira           YM                   4    2    2 
  3    264   Tyler Rocha              YM                   6    3    3 
  4    217   James Mullin           YM                  10    5    5 
  5    225   Raymond Goff         YM                  10    4    6 
  6    218   Koby Souza              YM                  14   10    4 
  7    298   Carson Richards      YM                  14    7    7 
  8    200   Tommy Higgins       YM                  17    9    8 
  9    299   Colby Richards        YM                  18    8   10 
 10   201   Jarrett Higgins       YM                  20   11    9 
 11  202   Coby Quiterio         YM                   0    6   - 
 
Women 
Place Rider      Name              Class          Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    612   Katelyn Richard       YW                 2    1    1 
  2    605   Jodie Bauer              YW                 5    3    2 
  3    623   Cassie Lis                  YW                 6    2    4 
  4    626   Courtney McCormick  YW            7    4    3 
  5    616   Jenna Lacey             YW               11    6    5 
  6    683   Kelly Bernoskevich  YW              11    5    6 
 
 



Evolution (80-91) 
Place Rider      Name              Class         Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    49    James Collins            YE                   2    1    1 
  2    44    Bruce Rocha             YE                   4    2    2 
  3    41    Zach Richard            YE                   8    5    3 
  4    46    Chris Dufresne         YE                   8    3    5 
  5    80    Ray Goff                    YE                 11   7    4 
  6    48    Matthew Collins      YE                 11   4    7 
  7    14    Chris Cadorette       YE                 12   6    6 
 
Vintage (79 and Earlier) 
Place Rider      Name              Class          Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    11     Cary Will                    YV                   2    1    1 
  3    5       Chris Burton              YV                   5    3    2 
  3    40    Gerald Lagesse          YV                   5    2    3 
  
 

Swill Hole – AB Heat 1 

     OVERALL RESULTS (WITH TIME CORRECTIONS) 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               CLASS      LAP TIMES 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   506     6  13:16:53.36     --:--    Andrew Bonville        AA         135:22   2:37   2:23   1:52   1:40   1:29 

   2   621     6  13:17:12.64      0:19    Graham Medas           AO         135:15   2:28   2:38   1:48   1:48   1:45 

   3   619     6  13:17:28.47      0:16    Zack Nardi             AO         135:21   2:28   2:35   1:55   1:48   1:51 

   4   503     6  13:17:35.22      0:07    Bob Santheson          AA         135:28   2:35   2:27   1:56   1:42   1:57 

   5   508     6  13:18:02.03      0:27    James Murphy           AA         135:33   2:34   2:31   2:05   1:49   2:00 

   6   496     5  13:14:32.39     --:--    Anderson Torres        BS         134:08   2:41   2:11   2:01   2:01 

   7   316     5  13:14:37.13      0:05    Paul Dumontier         BV         134:33   2:04   2:35   2:13   1:42 

   8   405     5  13:14:54.63      0:17    Roland Grelle          BS         134:19   2:43   2:09   2:06   2:07 

   9   283     5  13:14:57.28      0:03    Justin Bernoskevich    BO         134:52   2:12   2:34   2:14   1:35 

  10   348     5  13:15:02.66      0:05    Norman Pellitier       BV         134:40   2:36   2:07   2:18   1:51 

  11   445     5  13:15:11.61      0:09    Bryan Galipeau         BS         134:14   2:51   2:16   2:03   2:17 

  12   306     5  13:15:15.86      0:04    Seth Dufort            BV         134:48   2:45   2:02   2:13   1:57 

  13   101     5  13:15:17.66      0:02    Kurt Ford              BO         134:59   2:23   2:26   2:16   1:43 

  14   623     5  13:15:40.50      0:23    Mason Henshaw          AO         135:47   2:10   2:30   2:09   1:34 

  15   707     5  13:15:41.31      0:01    Marc Richard           AS         135:59   2:26   1:50   2:16   1:40 

  16   616     5  13:15:46.73      0:05    Garrett Bauer          AO         135:25   2:29   2:37   2:09   1:36 

  17   600     5  13:16:00.28      0:14    Chris Dufresne         AO         135:55   2:15   2:48   2:00   1:32 

  18   323     5  13:16:08.09      0:08    Mike Nepini            BV         134:44   2:52   2:14   2:32   2:16 

  19   143     5  13:16:08.52      0:00    Noah Jesse             BO         135:06   2:10   2:56   2:09   2:17 

  20   701     5  13:16:19.77      0:11    Charles Hathaway       AS         136:05   2:23   2:11   2:06   2:04 

  21   103     5  13:16:33.81      0:14    Justin Drewniak        BO         135:25   2:45   2:24   2:07   2:22 



  22   702     5  13:16:37.00      0:04    Owen Terrall           AS         136:12   2:31   2:05   2:16   2:03 

  23   709     5  13:16:45.70      0:08    Dan Noble              AS         136:23   2:32   2:13   2:06   2:01 

  24   513     5  13:16:59.58      0:14    John Day               AA         137:56   2:21   2:01   1:40   1:31 

  25   400     4  13:13:19.89     --:--    Chris Cook              BS         134:37   2:34   2:43   1:55 

  26   430     4  13:13:44.27      0:25    Gene Johnston          BS         134:49   2:44   2:30   2:11 

  27   402     4  13:14:09.19      0:25    Chris Vincent          BS         134:46   2:57   2:30   2:26 

  28   401     4  13:14:12.05      0:03    Greg Urquhart          BS         134:53   2:54   2:30   2:25 

  29   700     4  13:15:13.11      1:01    Tim Martin             AS         136:32   2:42   2:32   1:57 

  30   110     4  13:15:20.17      0:07    Jared Borges           BO         135:22   4:39   2:06   1:43 

  31   703     4  13:15:23.45      0:03    John Woods             AS         136:28   2:40   2:28   2:17 

  32   705     4  13:15:33.38      0:10    Fred Bonville          AS         136:40   2:46   2:32   2:05 

  33   504     2  13:09:46.92     --:--    Joe Sylvester          AA         135:42   2:34 

 

Swill Hole – AB Heat 2 

 AA 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   503     6  14:16:55.47     --:--    Bob Santheson          6:55   6:57   6:54   6:51   7:19   7:08 

   2   508     6  14:17:06.32      0:11    James Murphy        7:05   6:53   6:54   7:01   7:15   7:07 

   3   513     6  14:17:19.06      0:13    John Day                  6:53   6:53   6:55   6:58   7:49   7:00 

   4   506     6  14:18:09.51      0:50    Andrew Bonville     7:02   7:04   7:09   7:06   7:13   7:44 

 

A Open 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   621     6  14:17:43.64     --:--    Graham Medas           7:18   6:55   7:02   7:02   7:22   7:13 

   2   619     6  14:18:04.65      0:21    Zack Nardi                 7:07   7:02   7:03   7:18   7:28   7:15 

   3   623     5  14:14:03.61     --:--    Mason Henshaw        7:49   7:41   7:48   7:56   7:58 

   4   600     5  14:16:09.93      2:06    Chris Dufresne         8:19   8:17   8:21   8:04   8:17 

   5   616     4  14:08:26.42     --:--    Garrett Bauer             7:42   8:06   9:33   8:14 

 

A Senior 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   707     5  14:15:18.51     --:--    Marc Richard             8:47   7:49   7:51   7:49   8:11 

   2   701     5  14:16:05.30      0:47    Charles Hathaway  9:05   7:51   7:56   8:11   8:11 

   3   709     5  14:16:50.58      0:45    Dan Noble               9:18   7:58   8:14   8:12   8:17 

   4   702     5  14:16:50.75      0:00    Owen Terrall           9:07   8:05   8:25   8:11   8:11 

   5   703     4  14:12:52.18     --:--    John Woods              9:37   8:57   9:49   9:38 

   6   705     4  14:16:42.24      3:50    Fred Bonville         11:00   9:32  11:12  10:07 

 



B Open 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   283     5  14:13:44.84     --:--    Justin Bernoskevich    7:14   7:42   7:56   7:53   8:08 

   2   110     5  14:13:50.72      0:06    Jared Borges              7:29   7:47   7:56   7:57   7:50 

   3   101     5  14:14:29.93      0:39    Kurt Ford                    7:46   8:00   8:02   7:55   7:55 

   4   103     5  14:14:42.98      0:13    Justin Drewniak         7:32   7:56   7:54   7:59   8:30 

   5   143     5  14:14:56.67      0:14    Noah Jesse                  7:32   7:47   8:21   8:02   8:23 

 

B Vet 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   306     5  14:14:11.18     --:--    Seth Dufort                   7:37   7:48   7:49   7:57   8:09 

   2   316     5  14:14:42.76      0:31    Paul Dumontier         7:11   8:15   8:04   7:53   8:28 

   3   323     5  14:17:20.39      2:38    Mike Nepini               7:45   8:11   8:15   9:08   9:10 

   4   348     5  14:18:37.96      1:17    Norman Pellitier         8:27   8:13   8:26   9:48   8:52 

 

B Senior 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   496     5  14:16:50.48     --:--    Anderson Torres        7:15   8:19   8:43   8:49   8:53 

   2   405     5  14:18:23.17      1:33    Roland Grelle           8:05   8:42   8:48   9:01   8:56 

   3   445     5  14:19:08.47      0:45    Bryan Galipeau        8:02   8:35   8:43   8:58   9:59 

   4   402     4  14:12:04.71     --:--    Chris Vincent              8:27   9:40   9:38   9:28 

   5   400     4  14:12:48.38      0:44    Chris Cook                8:56   9:23   9:44   9:54 

   6   401     4  14:15:03.71      2:15    Greg Urquhart         9:08  10:11  10:05  10:48 

   7   430     4  14:15:49.06      0:46    Gene Johnston        8:52  10:24  10:04  11:38 

 

 

Swill Hole  – C Heat 1  

 C250 Smoker 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   191     5  10:35:55.61     --:--    Scott Ignachuck        7:31   8:02   8:14   8:20   8:23 

   2   110     5  10:36:47.04      0:52    Caio Torres             7:47   8:07   8:04   8:40   8:44 

   3   100     5  10:37:06.76      0:19    Jon Desmarais       7:49   8:14   8:33   8:33   8:32 

   4   120     5  10:38:03.00      0:57    NIck Indyck            8:13   8:30   8:38   8:36   8:41 

   5   108     5  10:39:17.93      1:14    Alex Tarr                8:23   8:50   8:54   8:52   8:53 

   6   138     4  10:34:10.20     --:--    Alex DeCosta           8:14   8:57  11:39   9:55 

 



C Heavy 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   230     5  10:34:59.48     --:--    Mike Deletti           8:00   7:55   7:46   8:01   7:52 

   2   232     5  10:36:43.97      1:44    Chris Tucy            7:55   8:18   8:01   8:45   8:19 

   3   223     5  10:37:45.94      1:02    Brett Fagan          7:57   8:23   8:43   8:43   8:34 

   4   229     5  10:38:51.45      1:06    Josha Tetuan       8:35   8:38   8:44   8:29   9:00 

   5   228     4  10:34:07.20     --:--    Jon Silva                  8:41   9:39  10:11  10:11 

   6   220     4  10:41:48.18      7:41    Jordan Salvador10:11  10:54  13:04  12:14 

 

C Light 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   83      5  10:36:48.57     --:--    Cary Will                    7:26   8:01   8:03   9:21   8:32 

   2   28      5  10:39:52.69      3:04    Adam Clark             7:37   8:39   8:27  10:29   9:15 

   3   26      5  10:42:06.10      2:14    Tyler Pelletier         8:46   8:29  10:20   8:39  10:27 

   4   57      4  10:34:22.49     --:--    Jeff Dupre                  9:10   9:48  10:06   9:53 

   5   47      4  10:36:34.22      2:12    Matthew Collins   13:51   9:00   8:59   9:19 

   6   42      4  10:36:36.56      0:02    Conor Adams         9:08  10:22  10:30  11:11 

 

C Vet 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   362     5  10:36:53.19     --:--    Zach Briggs                  7:29   8:19   8:31   8:16   8:53 

   2   350     5  10:37:20.20      0:27    Joey Wakefield         8:13   8:52   8:16   8:17   8:17 

   3   331     4  10:31:16.05     --:--    Joao Cabecinha           8:09   8:45   9:28   9:29 

   4   322     4  10:38:32.19      7:16    James Bowmen      13:58  10:23   9:14   9:32 

 

 C Senior 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   412     5  10:37:05.41     --:--    Matthew Poirier          7:59   8:11   8:21   8:17   8:52 

   2   480     4  10:34:22.51     --:--    Kevin Woodward         9:19   9:53   9:54   9:51 

   3   408     4  10:35:23.81      1:01    Gary Cayer                  9:29  10:12  10:05  10:12 

   4   413     4  10:37:16.95      1:53    Billy Fn Parker          10:06  10:05  10:24  11:16 

   5   448     4  10:37:49.71      0:33    Scott Ahern                9:21  10:39  11:05  11:19 

   6   429     3  10:43:47.27     --:--    James McMahon       11:35  23:07  13:40 

   7   414     2  10:15:01.07     --:--    Jay Laranjo                   9:08  10:28 

 

 



Swill Hole – C Heat 2 

C250 Smoker 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   191     5  13:21:02.10     --:--    Scott Ignachuck        8:15   8:04   8:11   8:09   8:35 

   2   110     5  13:21:06.91      0:04    Caio Torres             8:09   8:05   8:17   8:22   8:25 

   3   100     5  13:22:04.65      0:58    Jon Desmarais        8:18   8:32   8:25   8:37   8:24 

   4   120     5  13:23:37.31      1:33    NIck Indyck             8:46   8:39   8:51   8:42   8:51 

   5   108     5  13:24:57.48      1:20    Alex Tarr                 9:01   8:55   9:01   9:03   9:09 

   6   138     5  13:29:15.85      4:18    Alex DeCosta       10:43   9:18   9:22   9:43  10:21 

 

C Heavy 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   230     5  13:19:17.17     --:--    Mike Deletti            7:56   7:55   7:44   7:54   8:00 

   2   232     5  13:20:42.60      1:25    Chris Tucy              8:10   8:01   8:22   8:10   8:11 

   3   223     5  13:24:38.19      3:56    Brett Fagan           9:06   8:39   8:44   9:26   8:55 

   4   229     5  13:24:40.56      0:02    Josha Tetuan        8:43   8:53   9:12   9:00   9:04 

   5   228     4  13:20:51.40     --:--    Jon Silva                   9:44  10:26  10:30  10:23 

   6   220     3  13:17:58.14     --:--    Jordan Salvador    11:30  10:53  15:47 

 

C Light 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   83      5  13:22:14.14     --:--    Cary Will                   8:10   8:31   8:31   8:36   8:38 

   2   26      5  13:25:44.96      3:30    Tyler Pelletier        8:37   8:26  10:02   9:12   9:39 

   3   57      5  13:26:18.70      0:34    Jeff Dupre              9:28   9:12   9:31   9:15   9:04 

   4   29      5  13:26:21.51      0:03    Mario Germain     9:32   9:09   9:48   8:59   9:05 

   5   28      5  13:28:09.32      1:48    Adam Clark            8:46  13:12   8:42   8:49   8:52 

   6   47      5  13:28:35.07      0:26    Matthew Collins 12:06   9:14   9:13   9:16   8:58 

   7   42      4  13:25:35.91     --:--    Conor Adams         11:12   9:50  12:39  12:06 

 

C Vet 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   350     5  13:21:47.15     --:--    Joey Wakefield            8:19   8:20   8:40   8:12   8:28 

   2   362     5  13:22:44.35      0:57    Zach Briggs                8:39   8:28   8:25   8:44   8:40 

   3   331     5  13:25:35.08      2:51    Joao Cabecinha        9:23   9:07   9:10   8:57   9:10 

   4   322     5  13:27:32.34      1:57    James Bowmen      10:08   9:20   9:03   9:35   9:38 

     



C Senior 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   412     5  13:24:02.80     --:--    Matthew Poirier           8:47   8:46   8:52   8:45   9:04 

   2   480     4  13:20:06.81     --:--    Kevin Woodward        10:23   9:51  10:08   9:56 

   3   448     4  13:20:31.70      0:25    Scott Ahern                10:22   9:49  10:09  10:23 

   4   408     4  13:20:51.34      0:20    Gary Cayer                 10:39   9:48  10:16  10:20 

   5   413     4  13:26:20.68      5:29    Billy Fn Parker           10:32   9:53   9:56  16:11 

   6   429     1  13:07:59.56     --:--    James McMahon        28:11 

 

 

Swill Hole  – Youth/Women/Vintage Heat 1      

Big Wheel 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   112     4  09:42:43.12     --:--    Johnathan Lagesse     10:33  10:20  10:58  10:52 

   2   145     4  09:48:23.17      5:40    Zach Lovendale        11:32  11:33  13:31  11:47 

   3   118     3  09:46:47.78     --:--    John Odonnell              9:58  27:10   9:39 

   4   124     2  09:42:15.69     --:--    Ty Lovendale              18:01  24:14 

 

Mini 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   224     5  09:38:57.27     --:--    Braydon Nolette        7:46   7:36   7:46   7:55   7:54 

   2   245     4  09:38:41.82     --:--    Ryan Teixeira             9:48   9:56   9:33   9:24 

   3   264     4  09:42:36.06      3:55    Tyler Rocha           11:19  10:35  10:38  10:04 

   4   225     4  09:45:36.75      3:00    Raymond Goff      10:56  10:54  11:37  12:09 

   5   217     3  09:39:37.88     --:--    James Mullin          12:10  14:54  12:33 

   6   202     3  09:41:16.92      1:39    Coby Quiterio      13:32  12:43  15:01 

   7   298     3  09:43:28.01      2:12    Carson Richards   14:49  14:20  14:19 

   8   299     3  09:44:51.67      1:23    Colby Richards     11:22  18:19  15:10 

   9   200     3  09:44:59.55      0:08    Tommy Higgins    15:19  15:58  13:42 

  10   218     2  09:19:48.77     --:--    Koby Souza              9:45  10:03 

  11   201     2  09:44:18.36     24:30    Jarrett Higgins   18:53  25:25 

 

Women 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   612     5  09:43:01.71     --:--    Katelyn Richard                 9:20   8:19   8:15   8:25   8:42 

   2   623     4  09:38:47.23     --:--    Cassie Lis                          10:03   9:38   9:59   9:07 



   3   605     4  09:39:42.66      0:55    Jodie Bauer                  10:00   9:27  10:16   9:59 

   4   626     4  09:45:00.23      5:18    Courtney McCormick 11:33  11:57  10:40  10:50 

   5   683     4  09:48:34.89      3:34    Kelly Bernoskevich     11:28  12:41  12:43  11:42 

   6   616     2  09:40:13.47     --:--    Jenna Lacey                   18:41  21:32 

 

Evo 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   49      5  09:42:03.37     --:--      James Collins              8:57   8:08   8:17   8:16   8:25 

   2   44      5  09:42:51.80      0:48    Bruce Rocha             8:57   8:31   8:28   8:19   8:36 

   3   46      5  09:44:05.67      1:14    Chris Dufresne         9:35   8:25   8:15   8:29   9:21 

   4   48      5  09:44:38.95      0:33    Matthew Collins      9:33   8:22   8:24   9:16   9:03 

   5   41      4  09:39:05.52     --:--     Zach Richard              9:42   9:38  10:37   9:08 

   6   14      4  09:41:50.73      2:45    Chris Cadorette      11:11  10:28  10:00  10:11 

   7   80      4  09:42:11.77      0:21    Ray Goff                   12:03  10:16  10:18   9:34 

 

Vintage 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   11      4  09:40:28.34     --:--    Cary Will                     10:17  10:20   9:51  10:00 

   2   40      4  09:41:29.73      1:01    Gerald Lagesse        10:34  10:05  10:26  10:24 

   3   5        4  09:42:08.87      0:39    Chris Burton             11:01  10:56  10:21   9:50 

 

Swill Hole – Youth/Women/Vintage Heat 2 

Big Wheel 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   118     4  12:20:26.29     --:--    John Odonnell           706:01   9:34   9:04  10:13 

   2   145     4  12:24:31.79      4:05    Zach Lovendale       706:26  10:36  11:01  10:54 

   3   112     2  12:04:51.63     --:--    Johnathan Lagesse   706:40  12:37 

 

Mini 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   224     5  12:20:49.42     --:--    Braydon Nolette      703:12   7:49   8:01   8:01   8:12 

   2   245     4  12:19:53.72     --:--    Ryan Teixeira           705:03   9:49   9:45   9:42 

   3   264     4  12:26:46.22      6:53    Tyler Rocha            709:09  11:00  10:57  10:06 

   4   218     4  12:27:23.46      0:37    Koby Souza            706:12  14:03  11:31  10:03 

   5   217     4  12:30:05.32      2:42    James Mullin         706:49  13:05  11:28  13:09 

   6   225     3  12:18:33.19     --:--    Raymond Goff         706:45  12:48  13:26 



   7   298     3  12:26:13.52      7:40    Carson Richards      710:11  14:57  15:31 

   8   200     2  12:12:09.09     --:--    Tommy Higgins          711:30  15:05 

   9   201     2  12:24:01.64     11:52    Jarrett Higgins        721:09  17:18 

  10  299     1  11:57:58.77     --:--     Colby Richards          712:24 

 

Women 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   612     5  12:24:16.60     --:--    Katelyn Richard               704:36   8:25   8:42   8:25   8:34 

   2   605     4  12:22:29.03     --:--    Jodie Bauer                      705:31  10:40  10:35  10:09 

   3   626     3  12:24:15.03     --:--    Courtney McCormick     709:13  12:59  16:29 

   4   623     3  12:27:22.86      3:07  Cassie Lis                          705:46  10:03  25:59 

   5   616     2  12:30:09.85     --:--    Jenna Lacey                     718:51  25:44 

   6   683     1  11:53:00.75     --:--    Kelly Bernoskevich         707:26 

 

Evo 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------- 

   1   49      5  12:23:22.92     --:--    James Collins              704:38   8:15   8:22   8:07   8:26 

   2   44      4  12:18:00.85     --:--    Bruce Rocha               704:37   9:26   9:13   9:10 

   3   41      4  12:19:48.98      1:48  Zach Richard              705:39   9:34   9:20   9:41 

   4   80      4  12:23:13.04      3:25  Ray Goff                      706:04  10:23  10:14  10:58 

   5   46      3  12:11:19.22     --:--    Chris Dufresne           705:11   9:17  11:17 

   6   14      2  12:03:51.09     --:--    Chris Cadorette         706:22  11:55    

   7   48      1  11:51:49.26     --:--    Matthew Collins        706:15 

 

Vintage 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1   11      4  12:25:58.48      2:45    Cary Will                      706:27  10:58  11:07  11:52 

   2   5        4  12:27:01.82      1:03    Chris Burton                707:07  10:43  11:53  11:44 

   3   40      1  11:53:40.72      --:--     Gerald Lagesse           708:06 

 

 


